

R. C. Patel Educational Trust's

R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College

Karwand Naka, Shirpur 425405, Dist - Dhule, Maharashtra

2: (02563) 257328, 257329; Fax No.: 256170-255189

Website: www.rcpasc.ac.in

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Chairperson: Dr. D.R. Patil Co-ordinator: Prof. R. V. Sonar

Composition of IQAC (2013-14)

1. Chairperson: Prin. Dr. D.R. Patil

2. Teachers Representatives: Prof. Dr. A. G. Sonawane

Dr. R.S. Pawar Dr. A. M. Patil Prof. Anita More Prof. A. A. Patil

External academic expert
 A Member from the Management:
 A Senior Administrative Officer:
 Prin. Dr. K.B. Patil
 Mr. R. C. Bhandari
 Prin. Dr. Sanjay Bari

6. Nominees:

From Local Society: Mr. Yogesh Bhandari

From Students: Mali Yogeshwar Rajendra

From Alumni: Mali Anil Suresh

7. Nominees:

From Employers: Mr. Prabhakar Chavan
From Industrialists: Mr. Atual R. Bhandari
From Stakeholders: Mr. Champalal Patil
8. Non-teaching staff representative Mr. G. R. Sonar

8. Non-teaching staff representative Mr. G. R. Sonar 9. Coordinator- Prof. R. V. Sonar



R. C. Patel Educational Trust's

R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College

Karwand Naka, Shirpur 425405, Dist - Dhule, Maharashtra

2: (02563) 257328, 257329; Fax No.: 256170-255189

Website: www.rcpasc.ac.in

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Chairperson: Dr. D.R. Patil Co-ordinator: Prof. R. V. Sonar

Date: 20/06/2013

Minutes of IQAC Meeting

IQAC Meeting No. 1/2013

Topics for Discussion:

- 1. To prepare the academic calendar for current year
- 2. Reviewing of activities of previous academic year i.e. 2012-13
- 3. Evaluation of NAAC Peer Team Visit
- 4. To Prepare IQAR for 2013-14
- 5. Restructuring of IQAC
- 6. To constitute the new committees for research promotion and UGC proposals
- 7. To implement the new course in MSc Physiscs

The Action taken:

- 1. The college has gone through the ordeal of Assessment and Accreditation by NAAC in January, 2014. It was a fruitful enterprise that can change the direction of progress.
- 2. IQAC congratulated the faculty for their integrated and fruitful efforts to succeed the events and especially Prof. Dr. U.K. Patil for his excellent contribution as the coordinator.
- 3. The report from the Peer Team was discussed in the meeting.
- 4. The MSc Physiscs course was successfully started.

Resolutions:

Reconstruction of IQAC. The new IQAC was constituted as per the NAAC guidelines:

- 1. Prin. Dr. D.R. Patil (Chairperson)
- 2. Prof. Dr. U.K. Patil (Member- NAAC Coordinator)
- 3. Prof. Dr. A.G. Sonawane (Member)
- 4. Prof. Dr. R.H. Patil (Member)
- 5. Mr. G. R. Sonar (Non-teaching staff representative)
- 6. Prof. Dr. A.A. Patil (Coordinator)

Two new committees for research promotion and UGC proposals preparation were formulated.



R. C. Patel Educational Trust's

R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College

Karwand Naka, Shirpur 425405, Dist - Dhule, Maharashtra

2: (02563) 257328, 257329; Fax No.: 256170-255189

Website: www.rcpasc.ac.in

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Chairperson: Dr. D.R. Patil Co-ordinator: Prof. R. V. Sonar

It was decided to prepare the IQAR for the year 2013-14 and the responsibility is laid upon the following IQAC members who were present in the meeting. They discussed the aforementioned subjects in details and unanimously agreed and passed the resolutions.

The meeting was closed with the permission of the chair.

IQAC members

- 1. Prin. Dr. D.R. Patil (Chairperson)
- 2. Prof. Dr. U.K. Patil (Member- NAAC Coordinator)
- 3. Prof. Dr. A.G. Sonawane (Member)
- 4. Prof. Dr. R.H. Patil (Member)
- 5. Prof. Dr. A.A. Patil (Member)
- 6. Prof. Anita More (Member)
- 7. Mr. G. R. Sonar (member)
- 8. Prof. R.V. Sonar (Coordinator)

Signature

greatel

Ageonam

Bonar



Principal

R.C.Patel Educational Trust's
R.C.Patel Arts, Comm. & Sci. College
Shirpur, Dist, Dhule 425 405